
Grantham to Welbourn
Departure day: Weekdays

Grantham  
Wharf Road  
Stand 8 Bus Station

07:05

Grantham  
St Peter's Hill  
adj Surgery

07:06

Grantham  
St Peter's Hill  
o/s Boots

07:07

Grantham  
Watergate  
opp Vine Street

07:07

Grantham  
North Parade  
opp New Street

07:08

Grantham  
North Parade  
opp Eden House Hotel

07:08

Grantham  
Gonerby Road  
opp Playing Fields

07:09

Gonerby Hill Foot  
Gonerby Road  
opp Cliffe Avenue

07:10

Gonerby Hill Foot  
Gonerby Road  07:11

901  
Grantham to Welbourn
Operated by PC Coaches

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



opp Orchard Close

Great Gonerby  
Grantham Road  
adj The Knoll

07:11

Great Gonerby  
High Street  
opp Primary School

07:12

Great Gonerby  
High Street  
opp Post Office

07:17

Foston  
Main Street  
opp Chapel Lane

07:28

Long Bennington  
Main Road  
opp The Reindeer PH

07:32

Long Bennington  
Main Road  
adj Village Hall

07:33

Fernwood  
Dale Way  
opp Collinson Lane

07:39

Fernwood  
Dale Way  
adj Cormack Lane

07:40

Fernwood  
Dale Way  
adj Gilbert Way

07:42

Fernwood  
Goldstraw Lane  
opp Clock Tower

07:43

Fernwood  
Goldstraw Lane  
opp Youngs Avenue

07:44

Fernwood  07:45

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Goldstraw Lane  
opp 1 Goldstraw Lane

Balderton  
London Road  
adj Staple Lane

07:47

Balderton  
London Road  
opp Sibcy Lane

07:47

Balderton  
London Road  
adj Belvoir Road

07:48

Balderton  
London Road  
adj Mount Road

07:48

Balderton  
London Road  
opp Baines Avenue

07:49

Balderton  
London Road  
opp Smith Street

07:50

Balderton  
London Road  
opp Glebe Park

07:50

Balderton  
London Road  
opp The Woodwards

07:51

Newark  
London Road  
opp The Paddocks

07:51

Newark  
London Road  
adj Polish Cemetery

07:52

Newark  
London Road  
adj Winchilsea Avenue

07:53

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Newark  
Boundary Road  
opp Boundary Court

08:01

Newark  
Albert Street  
opp Chatham Court

08:01

Newark  
Albert Street  
opp Albion Street

08:02

Newark  
Lombard Street  
NW-bound Lombard Street

08:04

Newark  
Castle Gate  
NE-bound Castle Gate

08:05

Newark  
Bar Gate  
opp Kirk Gate

08:05

Newark  
Queens Road  
adj Police Station

08:06

Newark  
Sleaford Road  
opp Lindum Street

08:06

Newark  
Beacon Hill Road  
opp Magdalene View

08:07

Beacon Hill  
Beacon Hill Road  
opp Beacon Way

08:07

Beacon Hill  
Beacon Hill Road  
opp Blatherwick Road

08:08

Beacon Hill  
Beacon Hill Road  
adj Cannon Close

08:09

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Beacon Hill  
Newbury Road  
NE-bound Newbury Road

08:12

Coddington  
Beckingham Road  
E-bound Beckingham Road

08:14

Brant Broughton  
A17  
opp Stragglethorpe Lane

08:20

Leadenham  
High Street  
opp Willoughby Arms PH

08:25

Leadenham  
Main Road  
adj The Green

08:26

Leadenham  
Cliff Road  
adj North Road

08:27

Welbourn  
Cliff Road  
in William Robertson School bus park

08:30

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Welbourn to Grantham
Departure day: Weekdays

Welbourn  
Cliff Road  
in William Robertson School bus park

15:25

Leadenham  
Cliff Road  
opp North Road

15:26

Leadenham  
Main Road  
opp The Green

15:27

Leadenham  
High Street  
adj Willoughby Arms PH

15:28

Brant Broughton  
A17  
adj Stragglethorpe Lane

15:31

Coddington  
Beckingham Road  
W-bound Beckingham Road

15:42

Beacon Hill  
Newbury Road  
NE-bound Newbury Road

15:44

Beacon Hill  
Beacon Hill Road  
opp Cannon Close

15:44

Beacon Hill  
Beacon Hill Road  
adj Blatherwick Road

15:45

Beacon Hill  
Beacon Hill Road  
adj Beacon Way

15:45

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Newark  
Beacon Hill Road  
adj Magdalene View

15:46

Newark  
Sleaford Road  
adj Lindum Street

15:46

Newark  
Queens Road  
opp Police Station

15:47

Newark  
Bar Gate  
adj Kirk Gate

15:48

Newark  
Castle Gate  
SW-bound Castle Gate

15:49

Newark  
Lombard Street  
SE-bound Lombard Street

15:54

Newark  
Albert Street  
adj Albion Street

15:55

Newark  
Albert Street  
adj Chatham Court

15:55

Newark  
Albert Street  
adj Rufford Avenue

15:56

Newark  
BOUNDARY ROAD  
adj Boundary Court

15:58

Newark  
Boundary Road  
opp Holden Crescent

15:58

Newark  
Boundary Road  
o/s Hospital

15:59

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Newark  
Bowbridge Road  
opp Earp Avenue

15:59

Newark  
London Road  
opp Winchilsea Avenue

16:00

Newark  
London Road  
opp Polish Cemetery

16:03

Newark  
London Road  
adj The Paddocks

16:03

Balderton  
London Road  
adj The Woodwards

16:04

Balderton  
London Road  
adj Glebe Park

16:04

Balderton  
London Road  
adj Smith Street

16:05

Balderton  
London Road  
adj Baines Avenue

16:05

Balderton  
London Road  
opp Belvoir Road

16:06

Balderton  
London Road  
adj Sibcy Lane

16:06

Balderton  
London Road  
opp Staple Lane

16:07

Fernwood  
Goldstraw Lane  
adj 1 Goldstraw Lane

16:08

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Fernwood  
Goldstraw Lane  
adj Youngs Avenue

16:08

Fernwood  
Goldstraw Lane  
adj Clock Tower

16:09

Fernwood  
Dale Way  
opp Gilbert Way

16:10

Fernwood  
Dale Way  
opp Cormack Lane

16:10

Fernwood  
Dale Way  
adj Collinson Lane

16:11

Long Bennington  
Main Road  
opp Village Hall

16:16

Long Bennington  
Main Road  
adj The Reindeer PH

16:16

Foston  
Main Street  
adj Chapel Lane

16:22

Great Gonerby  
High Street  
adj Post Office

16:32

Great Gonerby  
High Street  
adj Primary School

16:32

Great Gonerby  
Grantham Road  
opp The Knoll

16:33

Gonerby Hill Foot  
Gonerby Road  
adj Orchard Close

16:34

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Gonerby Hill Foot  
Gonerby Road  
adj Cliffe Avenue

16:34

Grantham  
Gonerby Road  
adj Playing Fields

16:35

Grantham  
North Parade  
adj Eden House Hotel

16:36

Grantham  
Broad Street  
opp Premier Court

16:37

Grantham  
High Street  
adj Finkin Street

16:38

Grantham  
Wharf Road  
Stand 8 Bus Station

16:42

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.


